
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Agreement for Architectural Services by and
between the District and DSK Architects, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to submit a Reimbursement Expense
Report Summary and filing fee to expedite getting plans approved by the Division of the State Architect (DSA),
as described in the Receipt and Filing Report dated July 19, 2021, that are attached to this Amendment as
Exhibit A, for the Frick Middle School Intensive Support Site Project, in an additional amount of $2,629.20,
increasing the Agreement’s not-to-exceed amount from $16,180.00 to $18,809.20, and extending the term of
the Agreement from  July 1, 2021 through January 16, 2022, to May 14, 2022, (an additional 118 calendar
days), and authorizing the President and Secretary of the Board to sign the Amendment.

File #: 22-0848, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 11/29/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

